
 
i 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JOINT HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE (HBC) AGENDA 
 

Membership:  
 

 

Councillors (EHDC)  
Carter, Johnson, Onslow, Saunders, 
Thomas and Wherrell 

Councillors (HBC)  
Bolton, Buckley, Mrs Blackett, Hart, 
Hilton and Shimbart  

 

 
The business to be transacted is set out below:  
 
 
Jo Barden-Hernandez 
Service Manager – Legal & Democratic Services 
 
 
2 June 2014 
 
Contact Officer: Penny Milne 023 92446234 
 Email:  penny.milne@havant.gov.uk 
 

  Page 

PART 1 (Items open for public attendance) 
 

 

1  Appointment of Chairman   
 
To appoint a Chairman of the Joint Human Resources Committee for 
2014/15.  
 

 

2  Appointment of Vice-Chairman    

Meeting: Joint Human Resources Committee 

Date: Tuesday 10 June 2014 

Time: 4.00 pm 

Venue: Havant Borough Council, Public Service Plaza, Civic Centre 
Road, Havant, Hants PO9 2AX or East Hants District Council, 
Penns Place, Petersfield, Hants GU31 4EX 



 
ii 

 
To appoint a Vice-Chairman of the Joint Human Resources  
Committee for 2014/15.  
 

3  Apologies for Absence   
 

 

4  Minutes   
 
To approve the minutes of the meeting of the Joint Human Resources 
Committee held on 23 October 2013.  
 

1 - 2 

5  Matters Arising   
 
To consider any matters arising from the minutes of the last meeting.  
 

 

6  Declarations of Interests   
 

 

7  Chairman's Report   
 

 

8  Human Resources Panel   
 
To note the minutes of the meeting of the Human Resources Panel 
(Havant) held on 24 April 2014.  
 

3 - 4 

9  Appointment of Human Resources Panels   
 

5 - 6 

10  Local Government Pension Scheme 2014 Discretionary Powers   
 

7 - 36 

11  Corporate Training Programme   
 

37 - 52 

12  People Plan 2014-15   
 

53 - 64 

13  Employee Recognition Schemes   
 
To Follow.  
 

 

 

PART 2 (Confidential items - closed to the public) 
 

 
 

 None. 
 

 



 
iii 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
 

 IF YOU WOULD LIKE A VERSION OF THIS AGENDA, OR 

ANY OF ITS REPORTS, IN LARGE PRINT, BRAILLE, 

AUDIO OR IN ANOTHER LANGUAGE PLEASE CONTACT 

DEMOCRATIC SERVICES ON 023 9244 6231 
 

Internet 
 

This agenda and its accompanying reports can also be found on the Havant 
Borough Council website: www.havant.gov.uk 
 

Public Attendance and Participation 
 

Members of the public are welcome to attend the Public Service Plaza and 
observe the meetings. Many of the Council’s meetings allow the public to 
make deputations on matters included in the agenda. Rules govern this 
procedure and for further information please get in touch with the contact 
officer for this agenda.  
 
Disabled Access 
 

The Public Service Plaza has full access and facilities for the disabled. 
 

Emergency Procedure 
 

Please ensure that you are familiar with the location of all emergency exits 
which are clearly marked. In the unlikely event of an emergency an alarm will 
sound. 
 

PLEASE EVACUATE THE BUILDING IMMEDIATELY. 
 

DO NOT RE-ENTER THE BUILDING UNTIL AUTHORISED TO DO SO 
 

No Smoking Policy 
 

The Public Service Plaza operates a strict No Smoking policy in all of its 
offices, corridors, meeting rooms and toilets.  
 

Parking 
 

Pay and display car parking is available in the Leisure Centre car park 
opposite the Plaza. 

 



 
iv 

 



6 

 JOINT HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
23 October 2013 

 

 

EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL AND  HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 
At a meeting of the Joint Human Resources Committee held on 23 October 2013 
 
 
Present  
 
Councillor Carter (Chairman) 
 
Councillors  
 
East Hampshire District Council: Councillors Glass, Johnson, Mouland, Onslow and 
Wherrell  
Havant Borough Council: Councillors Mrs Blackett, Hart, Hilton and Shimbart 

 
19 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Mrs M Smallcorn. 
 

20 MINUTES  
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 11 June 2013 were agreed as a correct 
record. 
 

21 MATTERS ARISING  
 
18. Alcohol and Substance Abuse Procedures 
 
 In response to a member of the Committee, confirmation was given that 

the procedures would be in place shortly. 
 
16. Councillor Training Programme 
 
 Confirmation was also  given that the draft Councillor Training 

Programme was currently being reviewed by Panels at each authority 
and that a programme of dates for training sessions would be arranged 
shortly. 

 
22 DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS  

 
There were no declarations of interest from any of the members present. 
 

23 CHAIRMAN'S REPORT  
 
With the consent of the meeting the Chairman announced that future meetings 
of the Joint Human Resources Committee would be held at 4pm. 
 

24 CORPORATE TRAINING PROGRAMME 2013/14 - UPDATE  
 
The Committee received an update and review of the Corporate Training 
Programme for 2013-14. 

Public Document Pack Agenda Item 4

Page 1



  7 
 

Joint Human Resources Committee (23.10.13) 
 

 

 

 
The Committee was pleased to note that training needs were assessed through 
the performance appraisal process and that take-up of training opportunities 
had been good. 
 
In response to a member of the Committee, the officers gave an assurance that 
attendance levels across both authorities would be monitored and 
arrangements for training courses adjusted as required. 
 
RESOLVED that 
 
(1) the report be noted; and 

 

(2) the Committee records its thanks to the officers for their work to date to develop 

the programme and congratulates them on their efforts. 

 
25 COST OF LIVING SALARY INCREASE  

 
The Committee considered a report giving details of the cost of living salary 
increase for staff that had been implemented in September 2013 and the 
proposed increase for Extended Management Team due to be implemented in 
October 2013.  This information was presented to the Committee in the interest 
of openness and transparency. 
 
RESOLVED that the report be noted. 
 
 

The meeting commenced at 5.00 pm and concluded at 5.35 pm 

Page 2



1 

 HUMAN RESOURCES PANEL (HBC) 
24 April 2014 

 

HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 
At a meeting of the Human Resources Panel (HBC) held on 24 April 2014 
 
 
Present  
 
Councillor: Mrs Smallcorn (Chairman) 
 
Councillors: Mrs Blackett and Hilton 
 
 
1 Appointment of Chairman  

 
RESOLVED that Councillor Mrs M Smallcorn be appointed as Chairman of the 
Human Resources Panel for the remainder of the 2013/14 municipal year. 
 
Councillor Mrs Smallcorn in the Chair 

 
2 Apologies for Absence  

 
There were no apologies for absence. 
 

3 Minutes  
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 14 January 2013 were agreed as a correct 
record. 
 

4 Matters Arising  
 
There were no matters arising from the minutes of the last meeting. 
 

5 Declarations of Interests  
 
There were no declarations of interest from any of the members present. 
 

6 Exclusion of the Press and Public  
 
RESOLVED that the press and the public be excluded from the meeting during 
the consideration of the following item as:- 
 
(i)  it was likely, in view of the nature of the business to be transacted, or the 

nature of the proceedings, that if members of the public were present 
during that item there would be disclosure to them of exempt information 
as specified in paragraph 3 of Part I of Schedule 12A (as amended) to 
the Local Government Act 1972; and 

 
(ii)  in all circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the 

exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information. 
 
The report to be considered was exempt under Paragraphs 1 to  3 – 
(Information relating to any individual, Information which is likely to reveal the 

Agenda Item 8

Page 3



2 

 HUMAN RESOURCES PANEL (HBC) 
24 April 2014 

 

identity of any individual, Information relating to the financial affairs or business 
affairs of any particular person (including the Authority holding that information). 
 

7 Appeal Against Dismissal  
 
(This item was taken in camera) 

 
The Panel was asked to consider an appeal against dismissal in accordance 
with the Panel’s terms of reference and the Council’s disciplinary procedures.  
The Panel considered confidential information setting out the background to the 
appeal.  Both parties attended the appeal which followed due process. 
 

The meeting adjourned from 3.00pm to consider the appeal and 
reconvened at 3.25pm. 

 
Following the adjournment, all parties were invited to rejoin the meeting to 
receive the Panel’s decision. 
 
RESOLVED that the decision to dismiss be upheld on the basis that the 
Council’s procedure had been fairly applied, that the decision was made with 
up to date and relevant information, that no new information had come to light 
that was not taken into account in making the decision and that the decision 
was based upon a thorough investigation and was reasonable in all the 
circumstances. 
 

 
 

The meeting commenced at 2.30 pm and concluded at 3.27 pm 
 

Page 4



NON EXEMPT                            
 
                
 

HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL/EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT 

COUNCIL 

 

Joint Human Resources Committee  10 June 2014 

 

APPOINTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES PANELS  
Report of the Democratic Services Officer  
 
FOR DECISION YES  
 
Key Decision: N/A  
 

 
 
1.0 Purpose of Report  
 
1.1 To appoint two local Human Resources Panels in accordance with the 

Committee’s terms of reference. 
 
2.0 Recommendation 
 
 RECOMMENDED  
 
2.1 that the Committee appoints three of its members plus one standing deputy 

representing East Hampshire District Council, and three of its members plus one 
standing deputy representing Havant Borough Council, to sit on two local Human 
Resources Panels for each Council respectively. 

  
3.0 Summary  
 
3.1  With regard to pension matters, appeals and dismissals the terms of reference of 

the Joint Human Resources Committee provide for two local Human Resources 
Panels, one each serving Havant and East Hampshire, consisting solely of 
Havant and East Hampshire respectively, to: 

 
(a) agree to the retirement of all employees in the interests of efficiency; 
(b) agree whether or not, and if so, to what extent to, augment pensionable 

service when an employee will be leaving the Council's employment; 
(c) agree other payments in relation to termination of employment when 

required and any severance package exceeding £100,000; 
(d)  appoint Panels as appropriate to hear appeals against dismissal from the 

Council’s employment and appeals at stage two of the Grievance 
Procedure. 

 
4.0 Implications  
 
4.1 Resources: 

Agenda Item 9

Page 5



 None arising directly from this report. 
 
4.2 Legal: 

None arising directly from this report. 
  
4.3 Strategy: 

None arising directly from this report. 
 
4.4 Risks: 

None arising directly from this report. 
 
4.5 Communications: 
 None arising directly from this report. 
 
4.6 For the Community: 
 None arising directly from this report. 
 
4.7 The Integrated Impact Assessment (IIA) has been completed and 

concluded the following: 
 None arising directly from this report. 
 
5.0 Consultation 
 Not applicable 
 
Appendices: 
None 
 
Background Papers:  
Nil 
 
Agreed and signed off by: 
 
Service Manager, Legal and Democratic: 2 June 2014 
Executive Head of Governance & Logistics: 2 June 2014 
Executive Head for Marketing and Development: 2 June 2014 
   
Contact Officer: Penny Milne  
Job Title:   Democratic Services Officer 
Telephone:  (023) 9244 6234  
E-Mail:  penny.milne@havant.gov.uk  

Page 6



EXEMPT/NON EXEMPT 

  

EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL/HAVANT BOROUGH 

COUNCIL 

 

JOINT HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 10 June 2014 

 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PENSION SCHEME 2014 DISCRETIONARY 

POWERS  
Report by the HR Business Partner 
 
FOR DECISION - Yes  
 
Key Decision: N/A  
 

 
 
1.0 Purpose of Report  
 
1.1  The introduction of the new Local Government Pension Scheme 2014 (LGPS) on 

1st April 2014 requires all scheme employers to review their existing discretionary 
pension policy statements and publish new policy statements before 1st July 
2014.  

 
This report provides the committee with detail relating to proposed changes 
within the councils to the: 

 

• Pension Scheme discretionary policies 

• Flexible Retirement procedures 
 
2.0 Recommendation  
 

It is recommended that 
 
(1) the report be noted; 
 
(2) the discretionary policies be approved and adopted for use across both 

EHDC and HBC; and 
 
(3) the new Flexible Retirement Procedure for HBC and updated Flexible 

Retirement Procedure for EHDC be approved and adopted for use across 
both EHDC and HBC. 

   
3.0 Summary  
 
3.1 The Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS) changed from 1st April 2014 

and the regulations that apply to this scheme have also changed.  
 
3.2 The Local Government Pension Scheme Regulations 2013 (regulation 60) 

requires all scheme employers to publish and keep under review a written policy 
statement on how they will apply their discretionary powers in relation to certain 
provisions of the LGPS.  

Agenda Item 10

Page 7



EXEMPT/NON EXEMPT 

 
3.3 This report sets out those discretions and makes recommendations on new 

policy.  Policy must be set and notified to the Hampshire Pension Service as the 
administering authority before 1st July 2014 

. 
4.0 Subject of Report  
 
4.1 The LGPS regulations, issued by the Department of Communities and Local 

Government (DCLG), require employers to produce their own policies on 
'discretions'.    

 
4.2 The new six main compulsory discretionary powers on which to set a policy are: 
 

• Voluntary funding of additional pension - shared cost additional pension 
contributions  

• Flexible retirement  
• Waiving of actuarial reductions  
• Awarding additional pension  

 
And for those who stopped contributing to the LGPS between 1 April 2008 and 
31 March 2014 
 
• Switching on the 85 year rule  
• Post - 31 March 2008 / pre - 1 April 2014 leavers early payment of pension  
 
Further detail on these six main compulsor
[...]
extra years in order to augment pension.  Is 
this true? 
Staff should seek independent advice as there are usually tax implications.  However we 
can permit the part of an employees redundancy payment that relates to earnings in 
excess of the statutory maximum to be used to buy additional service in the Local 
Government Pension Scheme. This option is only open to employees if they request it 
before employment ceases and it is a good way of ensuring staff that leave by way of 
redundancy do so on the best possible terms. There is no cost to the Council. 

Page 35



Page 36

This page is intentionally left blank



1 

 

NON EXEMPT                            

 

                
 

EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL/HAVANT BOROUGH 

COUNCIL  

 

Joint Human Resources Committee 10
 
June 2014 

 

CORPORATE TRAINING PLAN 2014-15 

Report of the Service Manager (HR)  
 
FOR DECISION - Information Item  
 
Key Decision: N/A  
 

 
1.0 Purpose of Report  
 
1.1  This reports provides Joint HR Committee with an overview of the 

corporate training needs analysis [TNA] undertaken during Q4 13/14 and 
the subsequent Corporate Training Plan which has been developed for 
2014 -15.   

 
1.2 This Corporate Training Plan will ensure that the skills sets of employees 

are developed and training budget is spent in the areas of greatest need.   
 
2.0 Recommendation  
 
 RECOMMENDED 
 
2.1 That the members of Joint HR Committee are asked to:  
 
 a) note the content of the report and the attached Corporate Training Plan  

for use across both Councils. 
 
3.0 Introduction 
 
3.1 Training needs analysis [TNA] is the process of identifying the training, 

learning and development needs of staff. It considers the skills, knowledge 
and behaviours of staff and looks at how to develop them, both to deliver 
the strategic objectives of each Council and support the individual’s career 
progression. 

 
3.2 In analysing the results from the TNA, account has been taken of each 

Counc
[...]
o provide an understanding of commissioning and how it applies, 
building commercial skills to enable opportunities to be explored for 
alternative delivery. 

Innovation & Commercial Thinking 
To enhance innovative and commercial thinking through increasing 
understanding of how to make innovation work in practice, equipping 
managers with the techniques for unblocking ideas from their teams. 
 

Marketing Master classes 
Marketing master classes around each of the service future work streams 
to embed knowledge and understanding of the marketing strategy and 
allow creative thinking about how we tackle the challenges in the future. 

Managing in High Stakes 
To equip senior managers with highly effective communicative 
competency to manage interactions effectively in high stake situations. 
 

Leadership Conference 
Variety of speakers with case studies around different models of delivery 
to bring this to life and provoke thought for future service delivery. 
 

Mentoring for Senior Managers 
Facility for mentoring for JMT and extended JMT, particularly technical 
mentoring to enable expertise and different approaches to be explored 
within a safe setting. 

Business Communication 
To enhance business communication skills through the application of 
NLP techniques. 
 

Page 51



Page 52

This page is intentionally left blank



1 

 

NON EXEMPT                            

 

                
 

EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL/HAVANT BOROUGH 

COUNCIL 

 

Joint Human Resources Committee 10
 
June 2014 

 

PEOPLE PLAN 2014-15 

Report of theService Manager (HR)  
 
FOR DECISION - Information Item 
 
Key Decision: N/A  
 

 
1.0 Purpose of Report  
 
1.1  This reports provides Joint HR Committee with an overview of the 

proposed People Plan for 2014-15.   
 
1.2 This plan is intended to be an evolving document which can flex and 

change in line with organisational priorities. 
 
2.0 Recommendation  
 
 RECOMMENDED 
 
2.1 That the members of Joint HR Committee are asked to:  
 
 a) note the content of the report and the attached People Plan. 
 
3.0 Introduction 
 
3.1 The People Plan provides the strategic and operational direction for HR. 

This plan has been revised since its original implementation in 2012 to 
take account of organisational priorities for 2014-15.  

 
3.2 The 2013-14 plan proved successful with a significant amount of activity 

being undertaken by the HR team to deliver the plan.  It’s worth noting that 
the content of the people plan is in addition to the to the day to day work 
generated by managers and employees and demonstrates the level of 
commitment and work provided to the Councils by HR. 

 
3.3 This paper highlights the key areas of focus for HR over the coming 12 

months based on an understanding of organisational priorities. The 
continued delivery of the people plan throughout 2014-15 will build on the 
actions delivered previously to enable the Councils to be in a stronger 

Agenda Item 12

Page 53



2 

 

position to deliver services in a very different way through the delivery of 
core HR strategies.   

 
4.0 Subject of the report 
 
4.1  The future of local government means that we will need to redesign 

services and change radically to respond to the budget pressures we will 
face over the coming years and the political objectives we will need to 
achieve. This means that we will need a different type of skills set, culture 
and leadership to change how we deliver business. The future will see a 
shift from public policy developers to commissioners of service. This will 
require a hearts and minds culture change which will require a significant 
amount of strategic HR input to support the Councils to achieve this 
transformational change. 

 
4.2 The people plan for 2014-15 continues to take the Councils on this journey 

by identifying key areas of HR focus to drive culture change and develop 
the organisation. These areas have not changed from the previous year 
and continue
[...]
content of the inductions processes across 

EHDC/HBC and update HR Admin [AS]

Business 

Improvement Q1 14/15

To develop MI reporting on establishment lists to support 

workforce planning processes HR Admin [SJ]

Business 

Improvement Q1 14/15

Streamlined processes; 

increased efficiencies.

To implement a monthly reporting schedule for HR MI HR Admin [LG] Q1 14/15

Streamlined processes; 

increased efficiencies.

Review of electronic workflow processes e.g. domino and 

develop an electronic system for EHDC & HBC [in-house 

ESS & MSS] HRBP HR Admin Q4 14/15

Streamlined processes; 

increased efficiencies.

11.2 To review current HR administration processes to identify ways to streamline in absence of ESS/MSS system

People Plan 2013-14 Page 8 of 8 For JEB Approval

P
age 64


	Agenda
	4 Minutes
	8 Human Resources Panel
	9 Appointment of Human Resources Panels
	10 Local Government Pension Scheme 2014 Discretionary Powers
	Pension Discretionary Policy Appx A
	Pension Discretionary Policy Appx B
	Pension Discretionary Policy Appx C
	Pension Discretionary Policy Appx D
	Pension Discretionary Policy Appx E

	11 Corporate Training Programme
	Corporate Training Plan 2014 Appx A
	Corporate Training Plan 2014 - 15 Appx B

	12 People Plan 2014-15
	People Plan 2014-15 Appendix A




Minutes of the meeting


1 

 JOINT HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
10 June 2014 

 

EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL AND  HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 
At a meeting of the Joint Human Resources Committee held on 10 June 2014 
 
 
Present  
 
Councillors  
 
East Hampshire District Council: Councillors Carter, Johnson and Thomas  
Havant Borough Council: Councillors Mrs Blackett, Buckley (Vice-Chairman), Hart, 
Hilton and Shimbart 

 
1 APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN  

 
RESOLVED that Councillor Buckley be appointed Chairman of the Joint Human 
Resources Committee for 2014/15. 
 
Councillor P Buckley in the Chair 

 
2 APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN  

 
RESOLVED that Councillor K Carter be appointed Vice-Chairman of the Joint 
Human Resources Committee for 2014/15. 
 

3 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies for Absence were received from Councillors R Bolton, J Onslow, R 
Saunders and C Wherrell. 
 

4 MINUTES  
 
The minutes of the meeting of the Joint Human Resources Committee held on 
23 October 2013 were approved as a correct record. 
 

5 MATTERS ARISING  
 
There were no matters arising from the minutes of the meeting of the last 
meeting. 
 

6 DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS  
 
There were no declarations of interest from any of the members present. 
 

7 CHAIRMAN'S REPORT  
 
As this was the first meeting of the Committee in the current municipal year, 
Councillor Carter, as former Chairman, presented a summary of the work 
undertaken by the Committee in 2013/14 and the positive contribution it had 
made to develop new HR initiatives for both Councils. 
 

8 HUMAN RESOURCES PANEL  



2 

 JOINT HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
10 June 2014 

 

 
The minutes of the meeting of the Human Resources Panel (HBC) held on 24 
April 2014 were noted. 
 

9 APPOINTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES PANELS  
 
RESOLVED that the following appointments to the Human Resources Panel be 
made: 
 
East Hampshire District Council 
To be agreed and notified by the Vice-Chairman 
 
Havant Borough Council 
Councillors P Buckley, Mrs G Blackett, C Hilton 
T Hart (Deputy), G Shimbart (Deputy) 
 

10 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PENSION SCHEME 2014 DISCRETIONARY 
POWERS  
 
The Committee considered a report setting out details of the new Local 
Government Pension Scheme that came into effect on 1 April 2014, requiring 
all scheme employers to review their existing discretionary pension policy 
statement and publish new statements by 1 July 2044.  The report provided 
details of the proposed changes to the Pension Scheme Discretionary Policies 
and the Flexible Retirement Procedures. 
 
Members of the Committee expressed their appreciation to the officers for the 
comprehensive report. 
 
RESOLVED that 
 

(1) the report be noted; 
 
(2) the discretionary policies be approved and adopted for use across 

both EHDC and HBC; and 
 
(3) the new Flexible Retirement Procedure for HBC and updated 

Flexible Retirement Procedure for EHDC be approved and 
adopted for use across both EHDC and HBC. 

 
11 CORPORATE TRAINING PROGRAMME  

 
The Committee considered a report setting out an overview of the corporate 
training needs analysis undertaken during quarter 4 of 2013/14 and the 
subsequent Corporate Training Plan that had been developed for 2014/15.  The 
Corporate Training Plan, that was circulated with the agenda, would ensure that 
the skills sets of employees were developed and the training budget spent in 
the areas of greatest need. 
 
RESOLVED  
 



  3 
 

Joint Human Resources Committee (10.6.14) 
 

 

(1) that the report and the Corporate Training Plan be noted, for use across 
both Councils; and 
 

(2) opportunities for combining Councillor and officer training be explored 
where appropriate and where mutual benefit can be demonstrated. 
 

 
12 PEOPLE PLAN 2014-15  

 
The Committee considered a report giving an overview of the proposed People 
Plan for 2014/15.  The Plan was intended to be an evolving document which 
could flex and change in line with organisational priorities. 
 
RESOLVED that the report and the People Plan for 2014/15 be noted. 
 

13 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION SCHEMES  
 
The Committee considered a report setting out a proposal for (a) the 
introduction of an employee recognition scheme to recognise those staff who 
go above and beyond their roles and (b) an annual staff award scheme. 
 
Having reviewed the proposals, members of the Committee suggested that 
consideration be given to the following: 
 

• Awards for members of staff who have actively saved money for the 
Council; 

• Monitoring nominations to ensure consistent implementation of the 
scheme by managers; 

• Allow for managers to nominate members of staff outside their own 
team/cluster; 

• Awards should be evidence-based. 
 
RESOLVED that  
 

(1) identification of priorities for non-cashable awards for use within the 
scheme be delegated to the officers; 
 

(2) implementation of both schemes at each Council be approved in 
principle, taking on board the comments of the Committee; and 
 

(3) the Committee receives an update at its next meeting on (2) above, with 
annual updates thereafter on progress with regard to implementation of 
the scheme. 

 
At his request, Councillor M Johnson was recorded as having voted against the 
proposal. 
 
 

The meeting commenced at 4.00 pm and concluded at 5.14 pm 
 
 



4 

 JOINT HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
10 June 2014 

 

 
>>>>>>>>>>>>. 

 
Chairman 

 


